application for regulated trunk revenues, allow to reflect variations in the value of facilities and operational, maintenance and
administration costs. In general, these indexation formulas take into account variations in international equipment prices,
material prices and domestic labor.

3.1.1.2.1 Sensitivity analysis

The following chart shows the sensitivity analysis of various items to a 10% increase or decrease in exchange rates (US Dollar)
and their effect on income or equity. This exchange rate sensitivity (10%) is used to internally report the Company’s foreign
exchange risk to key management personnel and represents management’s valuation of the possible change in US Dollar
exchange rate. The sensitivity analysis includes asset and liability balances in currencies other than the Company’s functional
currency. A positive number indicates an increase in income or other comprehensive income when the Chilean peso is weakened
with respect to the foreign currency. A negative percentage implies a strengthening of the Chilean peso with respect to the
foreign currency, which negatively impacts the income statement or in other comprehensive income.

Item (Currency)

Position Net income (gain)/loss Position OCI

Long/(Short)
Change
(-10%)

Change
(+10%)

Long/  (Short)
Change
(-10%)

Change (+10%)

Cash (US$) 17,362 (23) 23 - - -

Leasing (US$) 43,734 (57) 57 - - -

Forwards (assets) (US$) 8,864 - - 970 (1) 1

Senior Notes (US$) (889,100) 1,154 (1,154) - - -

Swaps 615,071 (799) 799 142,430 (185) 185

Intercompany loan (US$) 221,691 (288) 288 - - -

Total 17,622 (13) 13 143,400 (186) 186

Our Governance

2
Growth:
Investment Value

3
Transelec Group

8
Annexes

9

2022 Integrated Report

0131
Customers:
Comprehensive
Vision with
Exceptional Service

4
Our Team

5 6
Sustainability:
Value for Our
Communities and
Environment

Financial
Statements

101
Transelec:
Connecting the
Energies of the
Future

7
Finance: Optimal
Financing for the
Development and
Operation of the
Company

Statement of
Responsibility

11

3.1.2 Credit risk

With respect to credit risk related to accounts receivable from the electricity transmission activity, this risk is historically
very low in the industry given the nature of business of the Company’s customers and the short-term period of collection of